NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street November 06, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

<u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> <u>Roll Call</u> <u>Approval of Agenda</u> Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For October 16, 2023, and October 20, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

- 2. A Request From Randolph Area YMCA For The 2023 Turkey Trot 5K.
- 3. A Request From The Moberly Area Chamber Of Commerce To Hold The 2023 Christmas Parade In Downtown Moberly On December 2, 2023, At 3:00 P.M.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 4. Receipt Of Bids For 5 Residential Structures.
- 5. Receipt Of Bids For Janitorial Services For The Police Department.
- 6. Receipt Of Bids For North Morley Water Line EDA Project For Public Utilities.

Consent Agenda

- 7. A Resolution Authorizing The Purchase Of Park Land From Leatha Silva And V.V. Silva.
- 8. A Resolution Accepting The Bid And Authorizing Contracting With JT Holman Construction For Demolition Of Five Residential Structures.
- 9. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Randolph County Sheltered Workshop Industries And Authorizing Contracting For Janitorial Services At The Moberly Police Department Building.
- 10. A Resolution Accepting The Bid And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Agreement With Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc., For The North Morley Water Line Replacement Project.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Agreement With Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., For A Utility Rate Study.
- 12. A Resolution Granting An Access Easement To KOSF II Moberly, LLC From The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 13. An Ordinance Approving A Sidewalk Replacement Reimbursement Agreement Between The Downtown Moberly Community Improvement District And The City Of Moberly.
- 14. An Ordinance Repealing Article IV Of Chapter 42 Of The City Code Related To Sewers And Adopting A New Article IV Of Chapter 42 Related To Sewers.
- 15. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 16. Appointment To The Housing Authority Board.
- 17. Consideration For Approval Of A New Liquor Application.
- 18. Public Comments.

Adjournment

19. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Legal And Personnel Matters. §(610.021)(1,3) RSMo.

We invite you to attend the meeting virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly's Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel may be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.